
From: Sims, Christopher
To: Jamal Elahi
Subject: SH 96 & South Shore Blvd Intersection Improvement Project - Pavement Revisions
Date: Wednesday, October 25, 2017 7:25:42 PM
Attachments: RFI 004.pdf

Jamal,
As per our meeting on 10/12, Kimley Horn has revised the plans and we have sent the revision to our
contractor to price. The attached is their proposal. Our intention is to proceed with the first option
and we are currently scheduled for this to be on the 11/14/17 City Council Meeting. The City
typically awards a project for construction with a small contingency budget, which in this case was
approximately $56,500 to cover item overruns and material testing. The additional cost for this
change order is well above our typical project overruns and will require some adjustment of other
projects that the City has in planning thru our Capital Improvement Program. Is there anyway that
TxDOT would agree to cover a portion of this change order? I realize that this is not typically done,
but knowing the difficulty we had on getting these plans approved by District and that the sub-base
work was missed by everyone until construction had started I would respectfully request this
consideration. A 50/50 split would have the City and TxDOT each responsible for $61,490.95.
 
Regardless of your response, I truly appreciate the solid working relationship the City shares with
your office (Joyce was a great help to us by keeping this project moving at the District office, your
crews aiding in the clean-up in the wake of the flooding, your teams ability to work with us related to
the Five Corner Project changes, etc). If you would like to discuss this request, please feel free to call
or email me.
 
Thank you,
Christopher
 

Christopher Sims
Director
Engineering
City of League City
500 W Walker St
League City, Texas 77573
Phone: 281-554-1440

CONFIDENTIALITY STATEMENT
This message and all attachments are confidential and may be protected by the attorney-client and other
privileges. If you are not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any review, use,
dissemination, forwarding, printing, copying, disclosure or distribution of this communication is strictly

mailto:Christopher.Sims@leaguecity.com
mailto:Jamal.Elahi@txdot.gov



 


 


 


PRECISE SERVICES, INC. 


22337 Sandy Ln. Porter, Texas 77365 · 281-354-5685 · FAX 281-354-1068 
www.preciseservicesinc.com 


October 23rd, 2017 


 


Susan Oyler 


City Engineer 


City of League City 


500 W. Walker St. 


League City, Texas 77753 


 


RE: SH 96 at south Shore Blvd Intersection Improvements RFI 004 


 


Mrs. Oyler, 


 


As we discussed during our teleconference on Friday October 20th,2017 our firm has prepared the 


following change order for your review. 


 


Pay Item 
Number 


Description QTY UOM Price Total 


80 4.5% Cement 10" Thick 
Complete And In Place 


2010 SY $39.25 $78,892.50 


81 Over Excavation to allow for 
additional Subgrade items 


475 CY $15.00 $7,125.00 


82 Modified Ty. 1 Curb 2600 LF $16.04 $41,704.00 


83 6” Stabilized Sand Subgrade 2010 SY $25.84 $51,938.40 


84 8” Stabilized Sand Subgrade 560 SY $26.20 $14,672.00 


85 Remobilization and Delays 1 LS $7,500.00 $7,500.00 


    Proposed Pay 
Items 


$201,831.90 


    Less 
Deductions 


$78,850.00 


    Net Increase $122,981.90 


 


 


 


 


 


Proposed 
Deductions 


Description QTY UOM Price Total 


9 FL BS (CMP IN PLC)(TYB 


GR1-2)(FINAL POS) 


490 CY $80.00 $39,200.00 


17 CONC CURB MONO TY 1 2600 LF $15.25 $39,650.00 


    Total 
Deductions 


$78,850.00 







 


 


 


PRECISE SERVICES, INC. 


22337 Sandy Ln. Porter, Texas 77365 · 281-354-5685 · FAX 281-354-1068 
www.preciseservicesinc.com 


EW Item 
Number 


Description QTY UOM Price Total 


1 30# Felt Bond Breaker As 
Requested by Engineer, City 
Or TXDOT 


 


2010 SY 5.02 $10,090.20 


    Total Extra 
Work Items 


$10,090.20 


 


Proposed 
Alternate 


Description QTY UOM Price Total 


80A Install Black Base (16" 


Thickness) 


2010 SY $83.95 $168,739.50 


81A Over Excavation to allow for 
additional Subgrade items 


475 CY $15.00 $7,125.00 


82A Modified Ty. 1 Curb 2600 LF $16.04 $41,704.00 


83A 8” Stabilized Sand Subgrade 560 SY $26.20 $14,672.00 


84A Remobilization and Delays 1 LS $7,500.00 $7,500.00 


    Total 
Alternate 


$239,740.50 


    Less 
Deductions 


$78,850.00 


    Net Increase $160,890.50 


 


Furthermore, we would like the city to consider If we decide to go with the items as previously discussed 


the contract time will have to be extended to reflect the total days delayed, plus 30 additional days of 


work. If we decide to go with the alternate, there could be a time savings of 10 days. Once we have a 


clear directive on how to proceed the project schedule will be adjusted and sent in for review.  


  


Thank you, 


 


 


 


Alberto Lopez 


Vice President 


Precise Services, Inc. 







prohibited and may be unlawful. If you believe this message has been sent to you in error, please notify
the sender by replying to this transmission or by calling the City of League City at 281-554-1000, and
destroy all copies of the original message. Unless expressly stated in this e-mail, nothing in this message
shall be construed as a digital or electronic signature. Thank you for your cooperation.


